ABF/L, ABF/E

Optical fiber 7124 LI AHAL

M2 of| A= Tube cable Z&(for ABF) Unit

« Fiber SM(9/125)  :0S2
- MM(62.5/125) : OMT
’ MM(50/125) : OM2, OM3, OM4

* Color : M, SA =M M S|M SHM ZAH
KAl SM HEM ZSM WA
(M2 SEX ARG o2t HE 2 5 US)

ABF unit 3%

* Primary Tube : 5.0mm(Outer Diameter)
3.5mm(Inner Diameter)
* I8 gI3(HY BB)

B2 EH 1 1/2/4/7/12/19/24 tube
* 0|5 QU

< LA BH 1 2/4/7/12/19/24 tube
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2 2 - - - 9E/125X2C
4 4 - . - 9E/125X4C
8 8 . - - 9E/125X8C
12 12 = - - 9E/125X12C
2 . ? - - 62.5/125%X2C
4 . 4 - - 62.5/125%X4C
8 . 8 - . 62.5/125X8C
12 - 12 - - 625/125X12C
2 = . 2 . 50/125X2C cho| &%
4 - - 4 - 50/125X4C 4000M
8 & = 8 . 50/125X8C
12 - . 12 - 50/125X12C
2 2 . - 2 50(0M3)/125X2C
4 - - - 4 50(0M3)/125X4C
8 - - - 8 50(0M3)/125X8C
12 - - - 12 50(0M3)/125X12C
4 2 2 - = 9EX2C+62.5X2C
8 A 4 - - 9EX4C+62 5X4C
12 6 6 - i 9EX6C+62.5X6C
Characteristics for Air blown optical fiber unit
e | M | MM | i}
Standard Spec. ITU-T 6.452D TIAJEIA 492AAAA-A
TIA/EIA 492AAAB-A
TIA/EIA 492AAAC-A
M A4 <04@1310nm <35@850nm
(dB/km) <03@ 1550nm <10@ 1300nm

Characteristics for Air blown optical fiber unit

2 Fiber Unit 4 Fiber Unit 8 Fiber Unit 12 Fiber Unit
2+M 2|Z(Nom. mm) 1.1 1.2 1.6 1.8
AHAE ZS2HNom. g/m) 1 1 18 22
z|& 25 94 (Nom. mm) 50 50 80 80
A Ay A SM #H o~ #4 (A7) Fiber MA)  #1~#8 (M7 Fiber A4 #1~#12 (47| Fiber M)




